Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office; Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affeirs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

700003954

REEL: 011312 FRAME: 0408

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (715)) 386-5800
Name [Skinner and Associate	es .	
Address (line 1)	Attn: Joel D. Skinne	er, Jr.	
Address (line 2)	619 Second Street, S	TE. 201	
Address (line 3)	Hudson, WI 54016		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance document ts.	# 4
	Number(s) or Patent N		onal numbers attached
		the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Nur	
09719659	ent Application Number(s)	ratent Nul	inder(s)
437113033			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> it named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was	s Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
	r PCT application number		
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Nun not: been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	roperties	e total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amor	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	.00
	of Payment: E	nclosed Deposit Account	
		additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19	-2381
:		Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	5 X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the	best of my knowledge an	d belief, the foregoing information is true and c	correct and any
	ed copy is a true copy of t ted herein.	he original document. Challges to deposit acc	ount are authorized, as
		h-111-	2-13-01
Joel D. Sk:	inner, Jr. of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Natire	or reson organiy	Olgridian E	

FORM PTO-I Expires 05/30/59 OMB 0681-0027	619C		N FORM TINUATION	ON	ET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa	arty(ies) Conveying Parties	Ma	rk if additional	names of conveyi	ng parties atta	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	aniel Confrer	e				01 24 2001
Name (line 2)		:				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	alerie Bosso	:				01 29 2001
Name (line 2)		i				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	illiam Guerin					01 30 2001
Name (line 2)						
Receiving P	artý(ies)	į	Ма	rk if additional nan	es of receivin	g parties attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ie	s)				
Name (line 1)	GAZ DE FRANC	E (GDF) Servi	ce Nation	ıal		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		1				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)	23, Rue Phi	ibert Delorme	75017			is stached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		:				document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3	Paris	City	FRANCE	State/Country		Zip Code
Name (line 1))					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	1				receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		1				domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		! !				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		itv		State/Country		Zip Code
	Number(s) or	Patent Numbe		Mark if addition		tached
1		1	t Number (D	O NOT ENTER BO		or the same property).
09719659	Patent Applicatio	n Number(s)	—	:	Patent	Number(s)
33,23,03]. [
<u> </u>]				J [
		<u>:</u>		L	J L	
_						

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

1		•						
1.	The person named b	elow (« Assignor ») is a	n original, fir	st and joint i	inventor of th	ne following :		
Title of Invent	ion : METHOD FO F	R PRODUCING A FLA	ME SUPPO	ORT				
	i	i	(« Invention	»)				
2.	The following (« X x) apply:	:				•	•
	[]apate	ent issued.						
	[]aUS	national patent applica	tion was file	đ.				
	[] a PC	T International Patent Ap	oplication de	signating the	U.S. was fil	led.		
	[] a nati	ional patent application	was executed	, but not yet	filed.	•		i
	Details:		:					
	Patent No.		į	Not Applic	able			
والمناسبين أوراء فأوارا	Application	n No. date (of Appl. Decl.)		i generali		and the second		
3.	The Assignor wishes	s to transfer all his rights	to the Inven	tion to:				
	Assignee :	OFFICE NATIONAL	D'ETUDES	ET DE RE	CHERCHES	AEROSPA	FIALES -	ONERA
	:	:	(« Assignee	»)				•
			GREEMEN	TS				
NOV	V, THEREFORE, in e	xchange for good and va	luable consid	lcration, the	sufficiency a	and receipt of v	which is ac	: :knowledged.
Assignor agree							1	: •
1.	Assignor assigns an	d transfers unto Assign	ee, his entir	e right and	title to the	invention, and	l to any au	nd all patent
applications fi	ied thereon in the Un	ited States of America	(U.S.), and t	o any and al	il divisions,	continuations	or continu:	ations-in-part
i		pplications based on any						
made by Assig	nor, or made jointly	with others, and to any	and all pater	nts based the	ercon, in the	U.S., and to	any and al	ll reissues or
extensions the	reof.		;					:
2.	Assignor agrees to ex	xecute and deliver, with	out further co	nsideration,	any further o	documents, an	d to perfor	m such other
acts as they la	wfully may be deeme	ed necessary by the Ass	ignee, to sec	ure its inter	est and to of	otain or maint	ain applica	ations and/or
patents in the	JS.							;
3.	Assignor authorizes	the Assignee to insert in	this instrum	ent the filing	g date, serial	number, pate	nt number	and/or issue
late of any pat	ent application and/or	patent referred to herein	n, when asce	rtained.				
IN W	TINESS WHEREOF,	, the Assignor has signed	his name.					
assignop/in	VENTOR .		and the					
tra	de Wolch	A -	[4	D JAN. 2	2001		,	
Name: Andre		 	Date:		-1001			
;		¦	WUNESS					•
>~f~~~ -		,						:
LOR	day of	bove named Assignor at £ , 200 ∮ .	nd acknowled	iged the forc	egoing instru	ment to be his	free act a	nd deed this
	0	,	:					•
Signature Vame :	ewé dackani	d	:					•
		 	:					

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INVENTION RIGHTS FROM INVENTOR(S)

SKINNER AND ASSOCIATES

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

1.	The person named below (« Assignor ») is an original, first and joint inventor of the following:
Title of Inventi	on: METHOD FOR PRODUCING A FLAME SUPPORT
	(« Invention »)
2.	The following (« X ») apply:
	[] a patent issued
	f] a U.S. national patent application was filed.
	[] a PCT International Patent Application designating the U.S. was filed.
	[] a national patent application was executed, but not yet filed.
	Details:
i i	Patent No. Not Applicable
	Application No.
	Execution date (of Appl. Decl.):
3.	The Assignor wishes to transfer all his rights to the Invention to:
	Assignee : GAZ DE FRANCE (GDF) SERVICE NATIONAL
	(« Assignee »)
	<u>AGREEMENTS</u>
NOW,	THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is acknowledged
Assignor agrees	↑ Programme to the control of the c
1.	Assignor assigns and transfers unto Assignee, his entire right and title to the Invention, and to any and all patern
applications file	d thereon in the United States of America (U.S.), and to any and all divisions, continuations or continuations-in-par
hereof, and to a	ny and all regular applications based on any provisional application, and to any and all improvements in the Inventior
nade by Assign	or, or made jointly with others, and to any and all patents based thereon, in the U.S., and to any and all reissues or
extensions there	off.
2. 4	ssignor agrees to execute and deliver, without further consideration, any further documents, and to perform such other
icts as they law	fully may be deemed necessary by the Assignee, to secure its interest and to obtain or maintain applications and/or
patents in the US	
3. A	ssignor authorizes the Assignee to insert in this instrument the filing date, serial number, patent number and/or issue
	t application and/or patent referred to herein, when ascertained.
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has signed his name.
SSIGNOR/INV	ENTRAD.
	ENTOR 2
Dorme	Date: 24 Tanvier 2001
lame : Daniel C	ONFRERE
	<u>WITNESS</u>
efore me persor	ally appeared the above named Assignor and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
<u>-∡4</u> - d	y of
<u>way an</u>	ene Donatio
ignature ame :	

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INVENTION RIGHTS FROM INVENTOR(S)

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

1.	The person named below (« Assignor ») is an original	First and in A land	•
Title of Invent	ion : METHOD FOR PRODUCING A FLAME SUF	PORT	
	(« Inventi		
2.	The following (« X ») apply:	VII ")	
٠	[] a patent issued.		* •
	[] a U.S. national patent application was f	iled	
:	[] a PCT International Patent Application	designating the II S was El-4	
	[] a national patent application was execut	ed but not yet filed	
	Details:	sa, out not yet med.	•
	Patent No.	Not Applicable	•
	Application No.	Applicanie	
•	Execution date (of Appl. Decl.):		
3	The Assignor wishes to transfer all his rights to the inve	ention to :	
	Assignee : GAZ DE FRANCE (GDF) SERV	ICE NATIONAL	
	(« Assigned		•
	AGREEME	N'fe	
NOW,	THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable cons	ideration the sufficiency and	
\mathbf{I} . A	ssignor assigns and transfers unto Assignee, his enti-	Te right and fitte to the Year	
extensions there	r, or made jointly with others, and to any and all pate	nts based thereon, in the U.S., and to any	and all reissues or
	·	· ·	
ے۔ Cots as they load	ssignor agrees to execute and deliver, without further or	msideration, any further documents, and to r	orform such other
atents in the US	ally may be deemed necessary by the Assignee, to sec	sure its interest and to obtain or maintain a	pplications and/or
3. A	signor authorizes the Assignee to insert in this inst-	and discourse	
ate of any patent	signor authorizes the Assignee to insert in this instrum application and/or patent referred to herein, when ascer	ent the Hing date, serial number, patent mu	mber and/or issue
IN WIT	ESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has signed his name.	tained.	
SSIGNOR/INVE	NTOR	A 2	
Levie	2000	UX = 0 P =	
une : Valérie B	Date:	29k Jan	ary loo
	WITNESS	W/ -	
fore me persona	lly appeared the above named Assignor and acknowled	god the famous	
day	of 70 servery , 2000.	get the loregoing instrument to be his free a	ct and deed this
nature			
me <u>2 /</u>	Sa#7		

RECORDED: 02/13/2001

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INVENTION RIGHTS FROM INVENTOR(S)

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

1. The person named below (« Assignor ») is an original, first and joint inventor of the following:
Title of Invention : METHOD FOR PRODUCING A FLAME SUPPORT
(« Invention »)
2. The following (« X ») apply:
[] a patent issued.
[] a U.S. national patent application was filed.
[] a PCT International Patent Application designating the U.S. was filed.
[] a national patent application was executed, but not yet filed.
Details:
Patent No. Not Applicable
Application No.
Execution date (of Appl. Decl.):
3. The Assignor wishes to transfer all his rights to the Invention to :
Assignee: GAZ DE FRANCE (GDF) SERVICE NATIONAL
(« Assignee »)
AGREEMENTS
NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is acknowledged
Assignor agrees as follows:
I. Assignor assigns and transfers unto Assignee, his entire right and title to the Invention, and to any and all pater
applications filed thereon in the United States of America (U.S.), and to any and all divisions, continuations or continuations-in-par
thereof, and to any and all regular applications based on any provisional application, and to any and all improvements in the Invention
made by Assignor, or made jointly with others, and to any and all patents based thereon, in the U.S., and to any and all reissues of
extensions thereof
2. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, without further consideration, any further documents, and to perform such other
acts as they lawfully may be deemed necessary by the Assignee, to secure its interest and to obtain or maintain applications and/o
patents in the US
3. Assignor authorizes the Assignee to insert in this instrument the filing date, serial number, patent number and/or issue
date of any patent application and/or patent referred to herein, when ascertained.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has signed his name.
ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR
William guerrin 2001
Name : Willaim GUERIN
WITNESS
Before me personally appeared the above named Assignor and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
Vizonia (Dilectain)
Signature S
Name: